

Supplementary Order Paper.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Thursday, the 8th Day of September, 1927.

LAND AND INCOME TAX (ANNUAL) BILL.

Mr. LYSNAR, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

To insert the following new clause:—

A. Paragraph (c) of section one hundred and forty-seven of the Land and Income Tax Act, 1923, is hereby amended by inserting the word “first” before the word “mortgagee.”

Schedule, Part II: Clause 1, subclause (1), to strike out the amount “3s.” and insert “4s. 6d.” in lieu thereof; clause 2, subclause (1), to strike out the amount “2s. 6d.” and insert “4s. 6d.” in lieu thereof.